Additionally, we corrected our fiscal 2010 tax provision which, resulted in a $0.2 million and $0.4 million increase for the fiscal 2010 third quarter and first
nine months, respectively, to our net income attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated.

We determined that the cumulative impact of recording the corrections mentioned above in fiscal 2011 would be material to our projected fiscal 2011 full year
results.  However, we determined that the corrections were not material, either individually or in the aggregate, to any of our prior fiscal years or interim
periods.  Consequently, we revised and will revise our historical financial statements for the related prior periods when they are presented in future
filings.  Because our analysis concluded that these corrections were immaterial to any prior period, we have not amended any of our previous filings with the
Securities and Exchange Commission.

The following tables set forth the significant impacts of the corrections to our Consolidated Statements of Income for the quarter and nine months ended
January 23, 2010, and our Consolidated Balance Sheet as of April 24, 2010:

  Quarter Ended 01/23/10

(Unaudited, amounts in thousands, except per share data)

01/23/10
(as previously

reported)   Adjustments
01/23/10

(as adjusted)
Net income attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated  $ 10,976  $ 177  $ 11,153
Diluted net income attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated per share  $ 0.21  $ —  $ 0.21

  Nine Months Ended 01/23/10

(Unaudited, amounts in thousands, except per share data)

01/23/10
(as previously

reported)   Adjustments
01/23/10

(as adjusted)
Net income attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated  $ 18,866  $ (170)  $ 18,696
Diluted net income attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated per share  $ 0.36  $ —  $ 0.36

9

  As of 04/24/10

(Unaudited, amounts in thousands)

04/24/10
(as previously

reported)   Adjustments
04/24/10

(as adjusted)
Inventories, net  $ 134,187  $ (1,707)  $ 132,480
Other current assets  $ 18,159  $ 703  $ 18,862
Other long-term liabilities  $ 68,381  $ 2,064  $ 70,445
Retained earnings  $ 108,707  $ (2,241)  $ 106,466
Accumulated other comprehensive income  $ (20,251)  $ (33)  $ (20,284)
Noncontrolling interests  $ 4,141  $ (852)  $ 3,289

Note 2: Allowance for Credit Losses

Effective for our fiscal third quarter, we have adopted the Financial Accounting Standards Board new disclosure requirements about the credit quality of
financing receivables and the allowance for credit losses.  We have notes receivable balances due to us from various customers.   These notes receivable
generally relate to past due accounts receivable which were transferred to a note receivable in order to secure further collateral from the customer.  The
collateral from our customers is generally in the form of inventory or real estate.  Additionally, we have personal guarantees from the customer on these notes